Summit India & AICTE bestow Mr. Aditya Khemka with the esteemed Kautilya Award for the commendable work done at the Innovative India Summit 2023



Recognizing the remarkable feat achieved by Mr. Aditya Khemka as the Managing Director of CP PLUS, Summit India in collaboration with AICTE has honored the Indian pioneer with the Kautilya Award at the Innovative India Summit 2023.

The Kautilya Award is a result of the relentless hard work and the pursuit of excellence that Mr. Khemka has showcased at every step of his career. It underscores the consistent and dedicated efforts to drive positive change in our community.

An instigator for introducing new technologies to the Indian market, a well-trusted adviser with a deep understanding of the security and surveillance industry, Mr. Aditya Khemka has over 3 decades of experience in multiple industries. His specialty stands unrivaled when it comes to conceptualizing best-suited and customized solutions for the security troubles of the world.

Mr. Khemka launched CP PLUS, as part of the Aditya Group in 2007, with the mission of securing smiles across miles. Noticing that security was soon to become the necessity of the masses, Mr. Khemka took the responsibility to make security and reliability more and more accessible. And in the past 16 years, CP PLUS has grown to become the only Indian brand leading the global surveillance industry.

Under the guidance of Mr. Khemka, CP PLUS has rapidly expanded its portfolio to offer the most extensive of solutions for every surveillance and security need. Moreover, having

successfully conducted hundreds of government, strategic, and large-scale projects, Mr. Khemka has been playing an instrumental role in ensuring the development of sustainable infrastructure across the country.

As CP PLUS becomes the world's largest manufacturer of surveillance products and solutions anywhere outside of China, this recognition bestowed by Summit India is a testament to the exceptional commitment to innovation and the great leadership initiatives undertaken by Mr. Khemka.